Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVE)
OMB NO. 1004-013	37
Expires: January 31, 2	018

Lease Serial No. NMNM12559

	1.01		4 1				N 1
h	It In	dian	ΑI	inttee	or l	Iribe	Name

				1				
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well					Well Name and No. DELAWARE RANCH 1324 W1DM FEDCO 1			
Oil Well Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator Contact: JACKIE LATHAN MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY E-Mail: jlathan@mewbourne.com						9. API Well No. 30-015-46309-00-X1		
	E-iviair. jiatriari@ri	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
3a. Address P O BOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241	3b. Phone No. (inc Ph: 575-393-59		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area WILDCAT-WOLFCAMP					
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	T., R., M., or Survey Description)		11. Coun	11. County or Parish, State			
Sec 13 T26S R28E NWNW 9 32.048302 N Lat, 104.04894				EDD	COUNT	ΓY, NM		
12. CHECK THE A	.PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE	NATURE O	F NOTICE, REPORT	, OR OT	THER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OI	ACTION				
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen		☐ Production (Start/	Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
☑ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	Hydraul	c Fracturing	☐ Reclamation		■ Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	■ New Co	nstruction	□ Recomplete		Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Change Plans ☐ Plug and Abandon ☐ Temporari			arily Abandon Change to Origi			
	☐ Convert to Injection	🗖 Plug Ba	:k	■ Water Disposal		1.0		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed O If the proposal is to deepen directio Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the involve testing has been completed. Final a determined that the site is ready for Mewbourne Oil Company wo to Delaware Ranch 13/24 W	nally or recomplete horizontally ork will be performed or provided operations. If the operation real handonment Notices must be fifinal inspection.	give subsurface local the Bond No. on file sults in a multiple cou led only after all requi	ions and measu with BLM/BIA npletion or reco rements, includ	red and true vertical depth. Required subsequent repumpletion in a new intervaling reclamation, have been	s of all pert ports must b , a Form 31 n completed	tinent markers and zones. De filed within 30 days 160-4 must be filed once I and the operator has		
The new C-102 is attached.			ao di CD Ai	eld Uttice rtesia	MM	OIL CONSERVATIO ARTESIA DISTRICT		
						OCT 1 7 2019		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	Electronic Submission #	RNE OIL COMPAÑ	Y, sent to th	e Carlsbad	6SE)	KECEIVED		
Name (Printed/Typed) JAKE M.	_	Tit			•			
Signature (Electronic	Submission)	Da	te 10/04/2	019				

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Approved By JEROMY PORTER

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

(Instructions on page 2)
** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER

Office Carlsbad

RNP10-21-19

Date 10/08/2019

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #486540

Operator Submitted

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

Sundry Type:

OTHER

NOI

Lease:

NMNM23765

APDCH NOI

NMNM12559

Agreement:

Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

PO BOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241 Ph: 575-393-5905

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

P O BOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241 Ph: 575.393.5905

Admin Contact:

JACKIE LATHAN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: jlathan@mewbourne.com

Ph: 575-393-5905

JACKIE LATHAN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: jlathan@mewbourne.com

Ph: 575-393-5905

Tech Contact:

JAKE MAXEY

ENGINEER

E-Mail: jmaxey@mewbourne.com

Ph: 575-393-5905 Ext: 5028

JAKE MAXEY **ENGINEER**

E-Mail: jmaxey@mewbourne.com

Ph: 575-393-5905

WILDCAT-WOLFCAMP

Location:

State:

NM EDDY

County:

NM EDDY

Field/Pool:

Well/Facility:

PURPLE SAGE: WOLFCAMP GAS

DELAWARE RANCH 13/24 W2DM FED COM 1H Sec 13 T26S R28E Mer NMP NWNW 575FNL 120FWL

DELAWARE RANCH 1324 W1DM FEDCO 1H Sec 13 T26S R28E NWNW 575FNL 120FWL 32.048302 N Lat, 104.048943 W Lon

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

¹ API Number 30-015-46309	² Pool Code 98220	PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP			
⁴ Property Code 3 26 22 3		S Property Name ELAWARE RANCH 13/24 W1DM FED COM			
70GRID NO. 14744	•	erator Name OIL COMPANY	⁹ Elevation 2946		

¹⁰ Surface Location North/South line East/West line UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Feet From the County NORTH 575 120 WEST **EDDY** D 13 **26S** 28E 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 330 SOUTH 330 WEST **EDDY** M 24 **26S** 28E 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

